Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00000J4
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
That the Motor Starter
with type designation(s)
TSAxx - yyy
Issued to
CG Drives & Automation Sweden AB
Helsingborg, Sweden
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Rated voltage (V) 200 - 690
Rated current (A) 16 - 1125
Frequency (Hz) 50/60
Issued at Høvik  on 2023-06-21
This Certificate is valid until 2024-10-11.
DNV local unit: Sweden CMC
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
for DNV
Frederik Tore Elter
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-019550-4
Certificate No: TAE00000J4
Revision No:  3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Soft starters for pumps, fans, compressors, blowers etc.
Technical data
Model Frame size Pmot
400 V
[kW]
Pmot
460 V
[hp]
Inom
[A]
Weight
[kg]
Dimension
HxWxD
[mm]
Normal operation (**)
TSAxx – 016
1
7,5 10 16
5,5
246 / 340x126x188
TSAxx – 022 11 15 22
TSAxx – 030 15 20 30
TSAxx – 036 18,5 25 36
TSAxx – 042 22 30 42
TSAxx – 056 30 40 56
TSAxx – 070
2
37 50 70
5,7 TSAxx – 085 45 60 85
TSAxx – 100 55 75 100
TSAxx – 140
3
75 100 140
13 28 5 / 380x196x235 TSAxx – 170 90 125 170
TSAxx – 200 110 150 200
TSAxx – 240
4
132 200 240
23,5 373 / 512x254x260
TSAxx – 300 160 250 300